FORM 513 (r.12/00)

TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Application Date / Number Jun 19, 2014 / 140538

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2012 / 8993.0000 , issued the 1st day of June, 2012, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit: Parcel ID Number: 12-0435-400

Certificate Holder:

US BANK AS CUST FOR MOONSTONE LIEN INVESTMENTS LLC LOCK BOX #005191 PO BOX 645191 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45264 Property Owner: JONES ROY JR 2410 FARRIS AVE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32526

Legal Description:

Date of Sale.

BEG AT SE COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 FOR POB W ALG S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT N PARL TO E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT E PARL TO S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/100 ...

See attachment for full legal description.

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

2042 2002 2000 0000 00001112 0000111 0000 000	Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2012 8993.0000 06/01/12 \$204.44 \$0.00 \$57.50 \$201.	2012	8993.0000	06/01/12	\$204.44	\$0.00	\$57.50	\$261.94

CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2014	7633.0000	06/01/14	\$201.39	\$6.25	\$10.07	\$217.71
2013	8359.0000	06/01/13	\$203.71	\$6.25	\$23.17	\$233.13

1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by	
Applicant or Included (County)	\$712.78
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application	\$0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	\$250.00
5 Tax Deed Application Fee	\$75.00
6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court	\$1,037.78
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	
8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
10. Sheriff's Fee	
11	
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11	\$1,037.78
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes(%)	
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section	
197.502, F.S.	
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14	
16. Redemption Fee	\$6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem	

*Done this 19th day of June, 2014

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

2015

* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

FORM 513 (r.12/00)

TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

APPLICATION DATE

6/19/2014

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION Parcel ID Number: 12-0435-400

July 01, 2014 Tax Year: 2011

Certificate Number: 8993.0000

BEG AT SE COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 FOR POB W ALG S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT N PARL TO E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT E PARL TO S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT S ALG E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT TO POB LESS N 16 5/10 FT FOR RD OR 4768 P 266

Application Number: 140538

Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

US BANK AS CUST FOR MOONSTONE LIEN

INVESTMENTS LLC LOCK BOX #005191 PO BOX 645191

CINCINNATI, Ohio, 45264

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No.

Parcel ID Number

Date 06/01/2012

Legal Description

8993.0000

12-0435-400

BEĞ AT SE COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 FOR POB W ALG S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT N PARL TO E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT E PARL TO S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT S ALG E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT TO POB LESS N 16 5/10 FT FOR RD

OR 4768 P 266

2013 TAX ROLL

JONES ROY JR 2410 FARRIS AVE PENSACOLA , Florida 32526

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

moonstone (Andrea Manganelli)

06/19/2014

Southern Guaranty Title Company

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B

Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT

File No.: 11756 December 4, 2014

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 12-04-1994, through 12-04-2014, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Roy Jones, Jr.

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

By: 211 December 4, 2014

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 11756 December 4, 2014

242N313401000004 - Full Legal Description

BEG AT SE COR OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 FOR POB W ALG S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT N PARL TO E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT E PARL TO S LI OF SE1/4 423 333/1000 FT S ALG E LI OF SE1/4 434 79/100 FT TO POB LESS N 16 5/10 FT FOR RD OR 4768 P 266

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 11756 December 4, 2014

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

- 1. Tax Liens filed by IRS recorded in O.R. Book 6285, page 1614; O.R. 6701, page 1124; O.R. Book 6839, page 1818; O.R. Book 6950, page 338; and O.R. Book 7118, page 1047.
- 2. Taxes for the year 2011-2013 delinquent. The assessed value is \$10,524.00. Tax ID 12-0435-400.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503

TEL. (850) 478-8121

FAX (850) 476-1437

Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312

Pensacola, FL 32596 CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA TAX DEED SALE DATE: 3-2-2015 12-0435-400 TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 2012-8993 CERTIFICATE NO.: In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale. YES NO X Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 X Homestead for ____ tax year. Roy Jones, Jr. 2410 Farris Ave. Pensacola, FL 32526 4400 Bayou Blvd., Ste 50 Pensacola, FL 32503 Internal Revenue Service 400 W. Bay St., Ste 35045 Jacksonville, FL 32202-4437

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 5th day of December , 2014 .

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.



THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

S. AVERY SMITH POST OFFICE BOX 4113 PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32507-0113

Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Numbers: 24-2N-31-3401-000-004 Granton SS #:

MEED BOC STRAPS PD & ESC CD 05/11/01 EMITE LEE HERSER,

DR BK 4768 PGQ266 Escambia County, Florida INSTRIMENT 2001-881581

	WARRANTY DEED, made to	- 10th day of Contor	nher A.D. 2001	N HORACE R.	FARROW. a	married
HIS	WARRANIT DEED, made to	9 Intrinstant or sebrer	11DE1, A.D. 2001	by Horizot III	771111101111	^^
män.	herein called the grantor, to F	OY JONES, JR., a	i single man w	hose post office s	iddress is 403	SOUTH
	FOY STREET PENSACOL					

GPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR MEDOFIDING DATA

used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the helfs, legal representatives and assigns of

WITNESSETH: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, salls, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantse all that certain land situate in ESCAMBIA County, State of Florida, viz.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Subject to zoning, restrictions, prohibitions and other requirements imposed by governmental authorities, and easements, restrictions and reservations of record and to taxes for the current year and thereafter. THIS PROPERTY IS NOT THE CONSTITUTIONAL HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTOR.

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenences thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the grantor hereby covenants with said grantse that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomeoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

	,
Signed; sealed and delivered in the presence of:	Horax R. farme Ls
Witness #1 Signature	HORACE R. FARROW
THOMAS M. SMITH	9720 HOLLOWBROOK DRIVE, PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 3250
Witness #1 Pripage Name	
Witness #2 Signature Smith	
Witness #2 Printed Name	
STATE OF FLORIDA	

COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of September, 2001 by HORACE R. FARROW who is personally known to me or has produced Drivers License

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

Hven Printed Notary Signature

OR BK 4768 P80268 Escambia County, Florida Escambia County, Florida INSTRUMENT 2001-881581

RESIDENTIAL SALES ABUTTING ROADWAY MAINTENANCE DISCLOSURE

ATTENTION: Pursuant to Escambia County Code of Ordinances Chapter 1-29.2, Article V, sellers of residential lots are required to disclose to buyers whether abutting roadways will be maintained by Escambia County, and if not, what person or entity will be responsible for maintenance. The disclosure must additionally provide that Escambia County does not accept roads for maintenance that have not been built or improved to meet county standards. Escambia County Code of Ordinances Chapter 1-29.2, Article V requires this disclosure be attached along with other attachments to the deed or other method of conveyance required to be made part of the public records of Escambia County, Florida. Note: Acceptance for filing by County employees of this disclosure shall in no way be construed as an acknowledgement by the County of the verscity of any disclosure statements.

Name of Roadway: QUINTETTE ROAD

Legal Address of Property: QUINTETTE ROAD, CANTONMENT, FLORIDA 32533

The County () has accepted () has not accepted the abutting roadway for maintenance.

This form completed by:

S. Avery Smith, Esquire

P. O. Box 4113

Pensacola, Fiorida 32507-0113

	AS 10 SELLEN(S):
though mit	Horne & Janov
Witness' Name: Thunks M. SACTH	HORACE R. FARROW
J. archit	
Witness' Name()	
Witness' Name: That M. SMITH Witness' Name:	AS TO BUYER(8): ROY JONES, JR.
Witness' Name:	
Witness' Name:	

THIS FORM APPROVED BY THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Effective 4/15/95

RCD Sep 11, 2001 12:36 pm Escambia County, Florida

Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court INSTRUMENT 2001-881581 Recorded in Public Records 02/11/2008 at 12:46 PM OR Book 6285 Page 1614, Instrument #2008010635, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

Form 668(Y)		Department of the	Treasury - Interna	I Revenue Service	
(Rev. 10-1999)		Notice	of Federal T	ax Lien	
Small Business/Se	elf Employed Area: 3	Serial Number		For Optional	Use by Recording Office
As provided by giving a notice to against the folio liability, but it re on all property a	sections 6321, 6322, an hat taxes (including into wing-named taxpayer, mains unpaid. Therefo and rights to property be	27080275i d 6323 of the internal Rev brest and penalties) have We have made a demand re, there is a lien in favor bionging to this taxpayer	renue Code, we are been assessed I for payment of this of the United States for the amount of		
Name of Taxpayer ROY JONES		iterest, and costs that ma	y accrue.		
PENSACOLA	ASE INFORMATION: Fo	r each assessment listed by this notice shall, on the day in ISC 6325(a)	elow, unless notice of following such date,		
Kind of Tax (a)	Tax Period Ended (b)	Identifying Number (c)	Date of Assessment (d)	Last Day for Refiling (e)	Unpaid Balance of Assessment (f)
1040 1040	12/31/2003 12/31/2004		05/29/2006 07/17/2006	06/28/2016 08/16/2016	\$2,673,568.60 \$273,081.35
Place of Filing CLERK OF CIR ESCAMBIA CO PENSACOLA	UNTY			Total	\$2,946,649.95
	repared and signed	n PENSACOLA, FLORI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	day of February, 2	008.
Signature /	heard		Title		
Catherine Sands, El	atherine Sands, Etoployee # -69-08390			one # - 850-430-1111	

Recorded in Public Records 03/22/2011 at 10:42 AM OR Book 6701 Page 1124, Instrument #2011018386, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

<u>335</u>1 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service Form 668 (Y)(c) Notice of Federal Tax Lien (Rev. February 2004) For Optional Use by Recording Office Area: Serial Number SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3 Lien Unit Phone: (800) 913-6050 764811411 As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue. Name of Taxpayer ROY L JONES JR Residence 4400 BAYOU BLVD STE 50 PENSACOLA, FL 32503-1909 IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below. unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a). Last Day for Refiling Tax Period Date of **Unpaid Balance** Kind of Tax **Identifying Number** Assessment Ending of Assessment **(b) (1) (a)** (b) (c) **(•)** 629085.02 1040 12/31/2009 10/18/2010 11/17/2020 XXX-XX-5880 Place of Filing CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT \$ 629085.02 ESCAMBIA COUNTY Total PENSACOLA, FL 32595 BALTIMORE, MD , on this, This notice was prepared and signed at 10th day of March 2011 Signature Title REVENUE OFFICER 23-09-2412 for CATHERINE SANDS (850) 475-7336

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

Form 668(Y)(c) (Rev. 2-2004)

CAT. NO 60025X

Recorded in Public Records 04/03/2012 at 03:45 PM OR Book 6839 Page 1818, Instrument #2012025674, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

3351 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service Form 668 (Y)(c) **Notice of Federal Tax Lien** (Rev. February 2004) For Optional Use by Recording Office Serial Number SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3 Lien Unit Phone: (800) 913-6050 856726612 As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue. Name of Taxpaver ROY L JONES JR Residence 4400 BAYOU BLVD STE 50 PENSACOLA, FL 32503-1909 IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below, unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a). Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpaid Balance Kind of Tax **Identifying Number** Ending Assessment of Assessment (a) **(b) (f)** (c) (d) **(e)** 12/31/2010 1040 XXX-XX-5880 02/20/2012 03/22/2022 183091.88 Place of Filing CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY Total 183091.88 PENSACOLA, FL 32595 BALTIMORE, MD This notice was prepared and signed at , on this, 22nd day of March 2012 Signature Title REVENUE OFFICER 23-09-2412 for CATHERINE SANDS (850) 475-7336

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien

Rev. Rul. 71-486, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

Form 668(Y)(c) (Rev. 2-2004)

CAT. NO 60025X

Recorded in Public Records 12/18/2012 at 04:43 PM OR Book 6950 Page 338, Instrument #2012096355, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

10194 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service Form 668 (Y)(c) Notice of Federal Tax Lien (Rev. February 2004) For Optional Use by Recording Office Serial Number Area: SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3 Lien Unit Phone: (800) 913-6050 910012212 As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue. Name of Taxpayer ROY L JONES JR Residence 4400 BAYOU BLVD STE 50 PENSACOLA, FL 32503-1909 IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below, unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined Tax Period Date of Last Day for **Unpaid Balance** Kind of Tax **Identifying Number** Ending Assessment Refffing of Assessment (d) (a) **(b)** (c) (e) **(f)** 1040 12/31/2011 XXX-XX-5880 11/19/2012 12/19/2022 140867.06 Place of Filing CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY Total 140867.06 PENSACOLA, FL 32595 BALTIMORE, MD This notice was prepared and signed at 05th day of December 2012 Signature / REVENUE OFFICER 23-09-2412 for CATHERINE SANDS (850) 475-7336

Recorded in Public Records 12/26/2013 at 02:34 PM OR Book 7118 Page 1047, Instrument #2013097586, Pam Childers Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia County, FL Recording \$10.00

10194 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service Form 668 (Y)(c) **Notice of Federal Tax Lien** (Rev. February 2004) Area: Serial Number For Optional Use by Recording Office SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3 Lien Unit Phone: (800) 913-6050 974296913 As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue. Name of Taxpayer ROY L JONES JR Residence 4400 BAYOU BLVD STE 50 PENSACOLA, FL 32503-1909 IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below. unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a). Last Day for Tax Period Unpaid Balance Date of Kind of Tax **Identifying Number** Ending Assessment of Assessment (a) (b) (d) (c) (e) **(f)** 1040 12/31/2012 XXX-XX-5880 11/25/2013 12/25/2023 107579.82 Place of Filing CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY Total 107579.82 PENSACOLA, FL 32595 BALTIMORE, MD This notice was prepared and signed at 17th day of December 2013 Signature / Title REVENUE OFFICER 23-09-2412

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien
Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

(850) 475-7336

for CATHERINE SANDS





PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator
Account: 120435400 Certificate Number: 008993 of 2012

Redemption	Application Date 06/19/2014	Interest Rate 18%
	Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED	Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL
	Auction Date 03/02/2015	Redemption Date 11/17/2017
Months	9	41
Tax Collector	\$1,037.78	\$1,037.78
Tax Collector Interest	\$140.10	\$638.23
Tax Collector Fee	\$6.25	\$6.25
Total Tax Collector	\$1,184.13	\$1,682.26
Clerk Fee	\$130.00	\$130.00
Sheriff Fee	\$120.00	\$120.00
Legal Advertisement	\$221.00	\$221.00
App. Fee Interest	\$63.59	\$289.67
Total Clerk	\$534.59	\$760.67
Postage	\$60.00	\$60.00
Researcher Copies	\$40.00	\$40.00
Total Redemption Amount	\$1,818.72	\$2,542.93
	Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount	(\$724.21)

As of 11/17/17 \$760.67 is due to the CH

Tax Collector is giving us \$487.11 asof

today to pay them. Brian Says

we might get more later. TEH